10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1

".k_,

ksl o ST 4 SRR
IS D N
LI

BEFORE THE P LIC‘SERVICE COMMISSION
87 N0V -6 PIZ o8
OF THE STATE OF UTAH

Gial &

In the Matter of the Appliggpionnr
of '

o,

e

.<fl I

UTAH POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and
PU/UP&L MERGING CORP. (to be
renamed PacifiCorp) for an Order
Authorizing the Merger of Utah
Power & Light Company and PETITION TO INTERVENE
PacifiCorp into PC/UP&L Merging OF LOCAL 125, INTERNATIONAL
Corp. Authorizing the Issuance of ) BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL
Certificates of Public Convenience) WORKERS, AFL-CIO

and Necessity and Authorities in )

Connection Therewith. )

Case No. 87-035-27

N N Nt e N o s st g

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule R750-100-4 of the
Rules of Practice of the Utah Public Service Commission, Local
125, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO
("Local 125”) petitions the Commission for leave to intervene in
the above referenced case. The grounds for such intervention are
more particularly set forth as follows:

1. TLocal 125 is a labor organization representing
approximately 3,450 employees in the northwest. Local 125
represents approximately 658 employees at Pacific Power & Light
Conmpany.

2. Local 125 has an interest in these proceedings
because the outcome of these proceedings may have an impact on
rate payers in general which, in turn, may affect the wages,
hours, and working conditions of employees Local 125 represents
who currently work for Pacific Power & Light Company. In
addition, many of the members Local 125 represents, and their

//

Page 1 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF LOCAL 125, IBEW, AFL~CIO

BENNETT, HARTMAN, TAUMAN & REYNOLDS, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Suite 1450
One 8. W. Columbia
Portland, Oregon 97258
Telephone (503) 241-1224




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

spouses, are rate payers of Pacific Power & Light who may be
affected by the outcome of these proceedings.

3. The presence of Local 125 in the case will not
unnecessarily broaden the issues or burden the proceedings in
this matter. Local 125 seeks by this intervention only the right
to be kept fully apprised of all issues raised by the application
of PP&L and UP&L and to be heard on those issues affecting Local
125’s interests.

4. Local 125 recognizes that this petition for
intervention is late filed. Local 125 was not on the
Commission’s service list for this proceeding, and it was left to
learn of the filing deadlines by word of mouth. Local 125
received notice of the deadlines only last week as a result of
its telephone call to the Utah Public Services Commission. Local
125 received pertinent information on the procedures for filing
and an application for intervention on November 2, 1987 and
promptly prepared this intervention request. ILocal 125
represents the granting of this petition will in no way hinder or
delay these proceedings and will prejudice the interests of no
other party. On the other hand, failure to allow Local 125 to
intervene may result in significant prejudice to the interests of
members of Local 125 if it is denied the opportunity to make its
position known on issues which may vitally impact the Union’s
bargaining unit.

5. Local 125 would request that if this petition is

granted, Kathryn T. Whalen, legal counsel for Local 125, Suite

Page 2 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF LOCAL 125, IBEW, AFL-CIO

BENNETT, HARTMAN, TAUMAN & REYNOLDS, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Suite 1450
One 5. W. Columbia
Portland, Oregon 97258
Telaphone {503) 241-1224




1450, One S.W. Columbia, Portland, Oregon 97258 be designated as

]

9 a party to receive notice on behalf of Local 125,

5 Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of November, 1987,
LOCAL 125, INTERNATIONAL

4 BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRIGAL
WORKER s

5 i

6 i o

y /" . W/ ;
.,,;‘ ) -/“\ ) g
TN # M \(«f al
7 /Kathryn T. ghalen, OSB# 81418
Legal Counsel

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 3 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF LOCAL 125, IBEW, AFL-CIO

BENNETT, HARTMAN, TAUMAN & REYNOLDS, P.C.
Attornays at Law
Suvite 1450
One 8. W. Columbia
Portland, Oregon 97258
Telephone {503) 2411224




“4

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing
Application to Intervene of Local 125, IBEW

upon the following persons at the following addresses:

Dale A. Kimball

Gary A. Dodge

KIMBALL, PARR, CROCKETT
& WADDUPPS

P.O0.Box 11019

Salt Lake City, UT 84147

Robert F. Campbell, Jr.

Gregory B. Monson

WATKIS & CAMPBELL

310 S. Main, Suite 1200

Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Raymond W. Gee

KIRTON, McCONKIE & BUSHNELL
330 S. 300 East

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

F. Elgin Ward

Lynn W. Mitton
Deseret Generation &
Transmission

8722 S. 300 West
Sandy, UT 84070

John Morris

LeBOEUF, LAMB, LEIBY &
MacRAE

136 S. Main, Suite 1000

Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Salli Brash

WILLKIE, FARR & GALLAGHER
One Citicorp Center

153 E. 53rd Street

New York, NY 10022

George M. Galloway

STOEL, RIVES, BOLEY, JONES
& GREY

Suite 2300

900 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Portland, OR 97204

Page 1 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

F. Robert Reeder

Val R. Antzak

PARSONS, BEHLE & LATIMER
P.0O. Box 11898

Salt Lake City, UT 84147

Calvin L. Rampton
L.R. Curtis, Jr.
JONES, WALDO, HOLBROOK
& McDONOUGH
1500 1lst Interstate Plaza
Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Donald R. Allen

John P. Williams

DUNCAN, ALLEN & MITCHELL
1575 Eye Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005

Robert Wall

Utah Public Power Corp.
2470 S. Redwood Road

West Valley City, UT 84119

L. Christian Hauck
Colorado Utah Elect. Assn.
P. 0. Box 1149

Montrose, CO 81402

Sidney G. Baucom

Thomas W. Forsgren
Edward A. Hunter

Utah Power & Light Co.
1407 W. North Temple
Salt Lake City, UT 84140

Sandy Mooy

Committee of Consumer Serv.
236 State Capitol

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

BENNETT, HARTMAN, TAUMAN & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Attorneys at Law
Suite 1450
One §. W. Columbia

Portland, Qregon 97258
Telephone (503) 241-1224




James A. Hotlkemp A. Wally Sandack
1 VanCOTT, BAGLEY, CORNWALL 370 E. 500 South
& MacCARTHY Salt Lake City, UT 84111

2 P.0. Box 45340
salt Lake City,UT 84145

3
Michael S. Gilmore Stephen R. Randle
4 Idaho Public Utility Comm. UNGRICHT, RANDLE & DEAMER
Deputy Attorney General 520 Boston Building
5  State House Mail Salt Lake City, UT 84111
6 Boise, ID 83720
Rodger Cutler Alice Ritter Burns
7 Salt Lake City Attorney Cedar City Corporation
324 S. State Street P. O. Box 249
8  salt Lake City, UT 84111 Cedar City, UT 84720
9  chris L. Engstrom Richard W. Giauque
Attorney for Washington Gregory P. Williams
10 City Gary F. Bendinger
90 E. 200 North GIAUQUE, WILLIAMS, WILCOX
11 p,0., Box 400 & BENDINGER
St. George, UT 84770 500 Kearns Building
12 Salt Lake City, UT 84101
13 Paul T. Morris Glen J. Ellis
I. Robert wall Dean B. Ellis
14 West Valley City 60 E. 100 South
2470 5. Redwood Road Suite 102
15 West Valley City, UT 84119 P. 0.Box 1097
Provo, UT 84603
16

on the 3rd day of November, 1987 , by mailing to each of them
17 a correct copy thereof, certified by me as such, contained in

a sealed envelope, with postage prepaid, addressed to each of
18 them at their regular office address indicated above, and

deposited in the Post Office at Portland, Oregon. Between said
19 addresses to which said copies were malled there is a reqular

communication by U.S. Mail. ,f

i

20

21

22

e / K?th yn T Whalén
23 torn¢ys for Local 125

24

25
26

Page 2 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

BENMNETT, HARTMAN, TAUMAN & REYNOLDS, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Suite 1450
One 5, W. Columbia
Portland, QOregon 97258
Telephone (503) 241-1224




