	RECEPTO
1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 87 NOV -6 P12:28
2	OF THE STATE OF UTAH
3	In the Matter of the Applisetvion COMMISSION
4 5 6 7 8	UTAH POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and PU/UP&L MERGING CORP. (to be renamed PacifiCorp) for an Order Authorizing the Merger of Utah Power & Light Company and PacifiCorp into PC/UP&L Merging Corp. Authorizing the Issuance of Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity and Authorities in Connection Therewith. Company and Company and Case No. 87-035-27 Case
9 10	, Pursuant to the provisions of Rule R750-100-4 of the
11	Rules of Practice of the Utah Public Service Commission, Local
12	125, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO
13	("Local 125") petitions the Commission for leave to intervene in
14	the above referenced case. The grounds for such intervention are
15	more particularly set forth as follows:
16	1. Local 125 is a labor organization representing
17	approximately 3,450 employees in the northwest. Local 125
18	represents approximately 658 employees at Pacific Power & Light Company.
19	
20	2. Local 125 has an interest in these proceedings
21	because the outcome of these proceedings may have an impact on
22	rate payers in general which, in turn, may affect the wages,
23	hours, and working conditions of employees Local 125 represents
24	who currently work for Pacific Power & Light Company. In
	addition, many of the members Local 125 represents, and their
25 26	//
Page	1 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF LOCAL 125, IBEW, AFL-CIO

BENNETT, HARTMAN, TAUMAN & REYNOLDS, P.C. Attorneys at Law Suite 1450 One S. W. Columbia Portland, Oregon 97258 Telephone (503) 241-1224 spouses, are rate payers of Pacific Power & Light who may be affected by the outcome of these proceedings.

1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

3. The presence of Local 125 in the case will not unnecessarily broaden the issues or burden the proceedings in this matter. Local 125 seeks by this intervention only the right to be kept fully apprised of all issues raised by the application of PP&L and UP&L and to be heard on those issues affecting Local 125's interests.

Local 125 recognizes that this petition for 4. 9 intervention is late filed. Local 125 was not on the 10 Commission's service list for this proceeding, and it was left to 11 learn of the filing deadlines by word of mouth. Local 125 12 received notice of the deadlines only last week as a result of 13 its telephone call to the Utah Public Services Commission. Local 14 125 received pertinent information on the procedures for filing 15 and an application for intervention on November 2, 1987 and 16 promptly prepared this intervention request. Local 125 17 represents the granting of this petition will in no way hinder or 18 delay these proceedings and will prejudice the interests of no 19 other party. On the other hand, failure to allow Local 125 to 20 intervene may result in significant prejudice to the interests of 21members of Local 125 if it is denied the opportunity to make its 22 position known on issues which may vitally impact the Union's 23bargaining unit. 24

5. Local 125 would request that if this petition is granted, Kathryn T. Whalen, legal counsel for Local 125, Suite Page 2 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF LOCAL 125, IBEW, AFL-CIO

> BENNETT, HARTMAN, TAUMAN & REYNOLDS, P.C. Attorneys at Law Suite 1450 One S. W. Columbia Portland, Oregon 97258 Telephone (503) 241-1224

	1450, One S.W. Columbia, Portland, Oregon 97258 be designated as
2	a party to receive notice on behalf of Local 125.
3	Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of November, 1987.
4	LOCAL 125, INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL
5	WORKERS
6	
7	Kathryn T. Whalen, OSB# 81418
8	Legal Counsel
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
Page	3 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF LOCAL 125, IBEW, AFL-CIO

. . *

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 1 I hereby certify that I served the foregoing $\mathbf{2}$ Application to Intervene of Local 125, IBEW upon the following persons at the following addresses: 3 Dale A. Kimball F. Robert Reeder 4 Gary A. Dodge Val R. Antzak KIMBALL, PARR, CROCKETT PARSONS, BEHLE & LATIMER 5 & WADDUPPS P.O. Box 11898 P.O.Box 11019 Salt Lake City, UT 84147 6 Salt Lake City, UT 84147 7 Robert F. Campbell, Jr. Calvin L. Rampton Gregory B. Monson L.R. Curtis, Jr. 8 WATKIS & CAMPBELL JONES, WALDO, HOLBROOK 310 S. Main, Suite 1200 & McDONOUGH 9 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 1500 1st Interstate Plaza Salt Lake City, UT 84101 10 Raymond W. Gee Donald R. Allen 11 KIRTON, MCCONKIE & BUSHNELL John P. Williams 330 S. 300 East DUNCAN, ALLEN & MITCHELL 12Salt Lake City, UT 84111 1575 Eye Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 13 F. Elgin Ward Robert Wall 14 Lynn W. Mitton Utah Public Power Corp. Deseret Generation & 2470 S. Redwood Road 15 Transmission West Valley City, UT 84119 8722 S. 300 West 16 Sandy, UT 84070 17John Morris L. Christian Hauck LeBOEUF, LAMB, LEIBY & Colorado Utah Elect. Assn. 18 MacRAE P. O. Box 1149 136 S. Main, Suite 1000 Montrose, CO 81402 19 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 20 Salli Brash Sidney G. Baucom WILLKIE, FARR & GALLAGHER Thomas W. Forsgren 21One Citicorp Center Edward A. Hunter 153 E. 53rd Street Utah Power & Light Co. 22New York, NY 10022 1407 W. North Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84140 23George M. Galloway Sandy Mooy 24 STOEL, RIVES, BOLEY, JONES Committee of Consumer Serv. & GREY 236 State Capitol

Suite 2300
 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue
 Portland, OR 97204

ς τ

BENNETT, HARTMAN, TAUMAN & REYNOLDS, P.C. Attorneys at Law Suite 1450 One S. W. Columbia Portland, Oregon 97258 Telephone (503) 241-1224

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Page 1 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

James A. Hotlkemp A. Wally Sandack 1 VanCOTT, BAGLEY, CORNWALL 370 E. 500 South & MacCARTHY Salt Lake City, UT 84111 2 P.O. Box 45340 Salt Lake City,UT 84145 3 Michael S. Gilmore Stephen R. Randle 4 Idaho Public Utility Comm. UNGRICHT, RANDLE & DEAMER Deputy Attorney General 520 Boston Building 5 State House Mail Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Boise, ID 83720 6 Alice Ritter Burns Rodger Cutler $\mathbf{7}$ Salt Lake City Attorney Cedar City Corporation P. O. Box 249 324 S. State Street 8 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Cedar City, UT 84720 9 Chris L. Engstrom Richard W. Giauque Attorney for Washington Gregory P. Williams 10 City Gary F. Bendinger 90 E. 200 North GIAUQUE, WILLIAMS, WILCOX 11 P.O. Box 400 & BENDINGER St. George, UT 84770 500 Kearns Building 12Salt Lake City, UT 84101 13 Paul T. Morris Glen J. Ellis I. Robert Wall Dean B. Ellis 14 West Valley City 60 E. 100 South 2470 S. Redwood Road Suite 102 15West Valley City, UT 84119 P. O.Box 1097 Provo, UT 84603 16 on the 3rd day of November, 1987 , by mailing to each of them a correct copy thereof, certified by me as such, contained in 17

a sealed envelope, with postage prepaid, addressed to each of
them at their regular office address indicated above, and
deposited in the Post Office at Portland, Oregon. Between said
addresses to which said copies were mailed, there is a regular
communication by U.S. Mail.

20 Dated this 3rd day of November/ 1987. 2122Kathryn T/ Whalen 23of Attornøys for Local 125 $\mathbf{24}$ 25 26

Page 2 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING